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SQM Industrial 

El Trovador 4285, Las Condes 
Santiago, Chile 
Telephone no. +56(0)2 425 20 00 
Fax no. +56(0)2 425 24 93 

Certificate of Analysis: 020807 

: SODIUM NITRATE, PRILLED, STANDARD PRILL, REFINED QUALITY 
: None 
: 0400 
: WHITE PRILLS 

: INDUSTRIAL 
: SSR 
: NaNO3 
: December , 2025 

NETWEIGHT 
SHIPPING DATE 
DESTINATION 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

NAME 
ADDITIVES 
FILIAL FABRICANTE 
APPEARANCE 
COMMERCIAL 
APPLICATION 
INTERNAL CODE 
CHEMICAL FORMULA 
PRODUCTION DATE 

DELIVERY INFORMATION 

PACKAGE 
VESSEL 
DELIVERY FROM 
VESSEL LOT NUMBER 
B/L 
PACKING DATE 
EXPIRATION DATE 

E-27-POLYPROPYLENE BAG THERMOLAMINATED WITH 
: INSIDE BAG AND WINDBAG
: TRANSPORTES DIBIAGI
: CHILE / LOS ANDES

:DICIEMBRE/2025 
: DICIEMBRE/2028

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 

NaNO3 

CI 

504 

NaNO2 

H2O 

Insoluble 

PH 5% 

Fe 

Pb 

PHYSICAL ANALYSIS 

US Std. 8 

US Std 12 

US Std 16 

US Std. 20 

OBSERVATIONS 

VALUES 

99.7 % 

0.02 % 

0.04 % 

0.002 % 

0.01 % 

0.005 % 

8.6 

<5 ppm 

<5 ppm 

VALUES 

20 

60 

74 

81 

NCM 
PACKING LOT NUMBER 
RESULTS ISSUE DATE 

TYPICAL VALUES 

0.002 % 

0.020 % 

5 ppm 

- <!) 
TUVRheinland 

l CERTIFIED I J 
---

Management 
System 

ISO 9001:2015 

ISO 14001:2015 

ISO 50001:2018 

www.tuv.com 
ID 9105027952 

: 27,3 MT 
: 15-12-2025 
: ARGENTINA/ BUENOS AIRES 

: E-11832 
: 14-12-2025 

SPECIFICATION 

MIN 

99.5 % 

TYPICAL VALUE 

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature 

MAX 

0.08 % 

GUARANTEED VALUE 


