

Certificate of Analysis: 020807

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NAME : SODIUM NITRATE, PRILLED, STANDARD PRILL, REFINED QUALITY
 ADDITIVES : None
 FILIAL FABRICANTE : 0400
 APPEARANCE : WHITE PRILLS
 COMMERCIAL APPLICATION : INDUSTRIAL
 INTERNAL CODE : SSR
 CHEMICAL FORMULA : NaNO₃
 PRODUCTION DATE : December , 2025

DELIVERY INFORMATION

PACKAGE	E-27-POLYPROPYLENE BAG THERMOLAMINATED WITH	NET WEIGHT	: 27,3 MT
VESSEL	: INSIDE BAG AND WINDBAG	SHIPPING DATE	: 15-12-2025
DELIVERY FROM	: TRANSPORTES DIBIAGI	DESTINATION	: ARGENTINA / BUENOS AIRES
VESSEL LOT NUMBER	: CHILE / LOS ANDES		
B/L	:	NCM	:
PACKING DATE	: DICIEMBRE/2025	PACKING LOT NUMBER	: E-11832
EXPIRATION DATE	: DICIEMBRE/2028	RESULTS ISSUE DATE	: 14-12-2025

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS	VALUES	TYPICAL VALUES	SPECIFICATION	
			MIN	MAX
NaNO ₃	99.7 %		99.5 %	
Cl	0.02 %			0.08 %
SO ₄	0.04 %			
NaNO ₂	0.002 %	0.002 %		
H ₂ O	0.01 %			
Insoluble	0.005 %	0.020 %		
PH 5%	8.6			
Fe	<5 ppm			
Pb	<5 ppm	5 ppm		

PHYSICAL ANALYSIS	VALUES	TYPICAL VALUE	GUARANTEED VALUE
US Std. 8	20		
US Std 12	60		
US Std 16	74		
US Std. 20	81		

OBSERVATIONS



This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature